
28
30

33

20

32

17

2718
21

29

26

31
36

121613
25
22

14
19

11

23 10

34

06

35

63

15

07

09
24

08

44

37
38

02

04

05

03

60

40

39

56

5061
55

41

53

01

59

43

52

46

62

42

58

54

47

49

57

48

51

45

Proposed Senate Districts
LATFOR January 26, 2012
% Deviation from Ideal Population
Based on LATFOR Adjusted Database
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The categories are
symmetrical.
The largest
positive deviation
is 3.83%.
The largest
negative deviation
is -4.97%.
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Senate Alternative - February 9, 2012
Submitted to LATFOR by Todd Breitbart
% Deviation from Ideal Population
Based on LATFOR Adjusted Database

The categories are
symmetrical, and
identical to the map
of the LATFOR
January 26 proposal.
The largest
positive deviation
in the Alternative Plan
is 3.36%.
The largest
negative deviation
is -2.59%.
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